

Order No . 21 dated 28.06.2023

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing of the suit.

Plaintiff files an adjournment petition praying for further time for ex-parte hearing of the suit.

Heard.

Considered.

In the interest of justice the prayer is allowed.

Let a date be fixed for ex-parte hearing of the suit.

Fix 16.08.2023 for ex-parte hearing of the suit.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)